RESOLUTION ST. MARTÍN TOWNSHIP

WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of St. Martin has received a Petition for Annexation pursuant to Minnesota Statutes, §414.033 to annex certain property to the City;' and

WHEREAS, the Township Board of Supervisors of the Town of St. Martin have received a copy of said Petition and have reviewed the same; and

WHEREAS, after review of said Petition, the Town Board of Supervisors has no objection to the proposed annexation;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that St. Martin Town Board is Suspervisors is hereby authorized to and directed to execute the waiver of objection to annexation a copy of which is attached allowing the City of St. Martin to go forward with annexation, as requested in said Petition without the need for hearing thereon.

> Chairman-St. Martin Town Board of Supervisors

STATE OF MINNESOTA

SS.

TOWN BOARD OF ST MARTIN)

This resolution was adopted by the St. Martin Township Board at their regular meeting on $\frac{1}{2}$, 2000.

Township Clerk

WAIVER OF OBJECTION

TO: MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD
ATTN CHRISTINE M SCOTILLO
658 CEDAR STRET
ST PAUL MN 55155

Re: MMB Docket Number

Proposed Annexation to the City of St. Martin

Gentlemen:

The Town Board of St. Martin Township, Stearns County, Minnesota pursuant to a resolution duly adopted by the Town Board on ________, 2000, hereby states that St. Martin Township has no objection to the annexation of the lands described in Exhibit "A," to the City of St. Martin and hereby waives the 90 days before a city ordinance can be adopted.

Dated: 7-27 2000

TOWN BOARD OF ST. MARTIN TOWNSHIP

ervisor (Chairman)

By: Cas

Supervisor

Supervisor